Town Clerk (Liskeard Town Council)

From: Town Clerk (Liskeard Town Council)
Sent: 25 February 2025 09:03
To: Yvette Hayward; Mandy Hancock (assistant@liskeard.gov.uk); ANNETTE LEE-JULIAN

(annetteljliskeard@gmail.com); apow@btinternet.com; Christina Whitty
(cwhitty@liskeard.gov.uk); Craker Nick CC (cllr.nick.craker@cornwall.gov.uk); David
Braithwaite (d.braithwaite@liskeard.gov.uk); ian@hegoldsworthy.co.uk; Kerry
Cassidy (cassidy.kerry@hotmail.co.uk); Lori Reid (l.reid@liskeard.gov.uk); Naomi
Taylor (N.Taylor@liskeard.gov.uk); Nick Craker (nickcraker@me.com); Pascoe Jane
CC (clIrjane.pascoe@cornwall.gov.uk); rachel.brooks@liskeard.gov.uk; Richard
Dorling (r.dorling@liskeard.gov.uk); Simon Cassidy@liskeard.gov.uk; Sylvia Berry
(s.berry@liskeard.gov.uk); Tracy Adams (t.adams@liskeard.gov.uk)

Subject: FW: 25th February 2025 Council 18. Correspondence.

Attachments: BSIP FUNDING - RPPTUG Ptoposals No 1 to 8mprove___ Bus Services in
S.E.Cornwall A (1) (1).odt; BSIP FUNDING - RPPTUG Ptoposals Nos 2-5 & X to__
improve___ Bus Services in S.E.Cornwall A (1) (1).docx; RPPTUG Letter of Support
to Improve Local Bus__ Services to Mayor of Liskeard (003).docx

Hello — the Rame Peninsula Public Transport Users Group have been in further contact. In
addition, to the extension to the Liskeard — Torpoint No 75 across to Plymouth. There to meet the
No 34 Plymouth — Derriford Hospital / George Junction bus.

They have also asked the Town Council to support what they call their “flagship proposal’ to
operate the GCB No 75 Liskeard - Torpoint Bus Service as a through Liskeard-Downderry-
Torpoint-Devonport- Plymouth Service.

Best Wishes

Steve Vinson

Town Clerk

Liskeard Town Council
3 West Street

Liskeard

PL14 6BW

Direct Dial (01579) 559560

e-mail townclerk@liskeard.gov.uk
Mobile 07929 780902
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Disclaimer: This email may contain privileged and/or confidential information. If you receive this in
error, please notify the sender immediately and do not use, rely upon, copy, forward or disclose its
content to any other party. Any views or opinions expressed are those of the author and do not
necessarily represent those of the Town Council. It is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure
that it is virus free before using it and no responsibility whatsoever is accepted by the Town
Council for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.



